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VBET Перша ліга
2025/26 3rd round, Match #19

Friday, 16.08.2025, 13:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. 26°C. Spectators: 150

«Metalurh» Zaporizhzhia

1 : 1

«Podillya» Khmelnitskyi

1 Baida Nazar
23 Sliusar Dmytro
17 Yurechko Ihor
53 Kostiuchenko Dmytro
15 Chervinskyi Denys
8 Savitskyi Andrii
25 Misanov Maksym
10 Zelinskyi Daniil
77 Bandurin Oleksii
7 Irodovskyi Dmitrii
9 Nekhtii Vladyslav (C)

Substitutes
33 Klimov Heorhii
30 Tovkach Artem
27 Klymenko Vladyslav
22 Tuzenko Danylo
50 Kirichenko Danylo
99 Biliaiev Kyrylo
13 Machulian Tymofii

Coach
Halihuzov Ruslan

98 Ponomarenko Ivan
21 Rudiuk Volodymyr
19 Shkinder Vladyslav (C)
20 Nikolyshyn Oleksandr
18 Azizov Davronbek
17 Kozyrenko Yurii
9 Hemeha Vitalii
5 Lys Nazar
77 Snizhko Oleksandr
10 Kulish Maksym
11 Sitalo Artem

Substitutes
33 Yurchuk Valerii
7 Kvasov Yaroslav
22 Zaiets Serhii
88 Baran Rostyslav
13 Profatylo Yevhenii
35 Savin Anton
23 Shavrin Vadym
8 Falkovskyi Danylo
2 Savchuk Pavlo

Coach
Kovalets Serhii

Referee:
Kievlich Yehor
Assistant 1:
Vasylchenko Maksym
Assistant 2:
Havelia Oleksii
4th Official:
Petrenko Vladyslav
Referee Observer:
Rodionenko Mykhailo



2 / 2

VBET Перша ліга, 2025/26, 3rd round, Match #19
Friday, 16.08.2025, 13:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. 26°C. Spectators: 150

«Metalurh» Zaporizhzhia 1 : 1 «Podillya» Khmelnitskyi
7 Irodovskyi Dmitrii 4'

16' 5 Lys Nazar

23 Sliusar Dmytro 20'

35' 18 Azizov Davronbek
2 Savchuk Pavlo

45+1' 19 Shkinder Vladyslav
10 Zelinskyi Daniil

50 Kirichenko Danylo 46'

46' 11 Sitalo Artem
23 Shavrin Vadym

8 Savitskyi Andrii 50'

54' 9 Hemeha Vitalii

50 Kirichenko Danylo 57'

25 Misanov Maksym
22 Tuzenko Danylo 59'

64' 10 Kulish Maksym
35 Savin Anton

66' 17 Kozyrenko Yurii

72' 5 Lys Nazar
8 Falkovskyi Danylo

72' 77 Snizhko Oleksandr
88 Baran Rostyslav

74' 8 Falkovskyi Danylo
77 Bandurin Oleksii
30 Tovkach Artem 82'

84' 88 Baran Rostyslav

23 Sliusar Dmytro
27 Klymenko Vladyslav 87'

7 Irodovskyi Dmitrii
99 Biliaiev Kyrylo 87'

90+2' 2 Savchuk Pavlo

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


